## 502623274 01/07/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2669884

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GERALD JOHANNES VAN LAAR	09/22/2006
FRANCISCUS CORNELIUS BIERENS	09/22/2006
FRANCISCUS JOHANNES WILHELUMS KOOIMAN	09/22/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VMI EPE HOLLAND B.V.
Street Address:	GELRIAWEG 16
City:	RK EPE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-8161

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10592884

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (212)246-8959

 Phone:
 2127083467

 Email:
 ctischler@ladas.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LADAS & PARRY LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	016434-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG TISCHLER
Signature:	/Craig Tischler/
Date:	01/07/2014

## Total Attachments: 3

source=018434-1assignment#page1.tif source=018434-1assignment#page2.tif source=018434-1assignment#page3.tif

502623274 REEL: 031903 FRAME: 0947

	For:	0.5. and/or	☐ Foreign Rights	
	For:	□ U.S. Applica	ation or	
		□ U.S. Provisi	onal Application	
	For:	U.S. Patent		
	For:	□ PCT Applic	ation	
	By:	Multiple Invent		
		/		
ASSIGNMENT OF INV	ENTION	(MULTIPLE IN	VENTORS)	
In consideration of the payment by ASSI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	GNEE to A and for oth	ASSIGNOR of the ster good and valual	um of One Dollar (\$1.00), the ole consideration,	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):				
Gerard Johannes VAN LAAR		Vossenhoek 14		
(type or print name of inventors)		NL-8172 AB Vaa	ssen, Netherlands	
		Address	Netherlands	
			Nationality	
Franciscus Cornelis BIERENS		Mde Leeuwstraat	2	
Transiscus Comoria Difference		NL-8172 CR Vaassen, Netherlands		
		Address	Netherlands	
			Nationality	
Franciscus Johannes Wilhelums KOOIM	AN	Pruisische Veldw	reg 36	
Transiscas voltamines		NL-7552 AC Hengelo, Netherlands		
•		Address	Netherlands	
		·	Nationality	
		Address	N. L. Charles	
		**************************************	Nationality	
		Address		
			Nationality	
			rucionany	
			. Tunioning	

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 031903 FRAME: 0948 (if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

Recorded on			Reel Frame			
hereby sel ASSIGNE		and transfers to				
VMI EPE	HOLLAN	DB.V.	GELRIAWEG 16			
		SIGNEE)	Address			
			NL-8161 RK EPE, NETHERLANDS			
Nationality						
and the	successor	s, assigns and legal repr	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
		(comple	ete one of the following)			
×	the or	ntire right, title and inte	rect			
		-	percent (%) right, title and interest			
		and its territorial posse				
•		(check the following box,	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
	impro	ovements which are disc	including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all closed in the invention entitled:			
CUTTING	DEVICE	-				
Name of	inventor(s	) Gerard Johannes	VAN LAAR Franciscus Cornelis BIERENS			
		es Wilhelums KOOIMA				
Tanoiso	45 701141111		lete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))			
and which	is found i	n (37 C.F.R. 3.21)				
(a)			atent application executed on even date herewith			
(b)		-	led U.S. patent application executed on			
			rovisional application naming the above inventor(s) for expention			
		ASSIGNOR	with 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an signing below, hereby authorize and request my nsert below the filing date and application number when be known.			
(d)		U.S. patent or provis	sional patent application no.			
(e)	⊠	International applica	ation no. PCT/ <u>NL2005/000208</u>			
(f)			issued			
		☐ A change of patent maint	f address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding tenance fees is being sent separately.			

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)

(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

RECORDED: 01/07/2014

WARNING:	The date of signing must be the same as	the date of execution of the applicati	on, if item (a) was checked
above.	·	106 / -	
Gerard In	hannes VAN LAAR	(X)	this (X) 22-09-2006
(type name o		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
(type name o	(Assignor)		
Franciscu	s Cornelis BIERENS	(X)	this $(X)$ 22-09-2006
(type name o		Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
		· male	this (X) 22-09-2006
	s Johannes Wilhelums KOOIMAN	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
(type name o	f Assignor)	Bignature of Abbrevious	
			this
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
(type name o	. , isoignoi,		
		C' A COLCNOB	this date of signing
(type name o	f Assignor)	Signature of ASSIGNOR	date of signing
		(type or print the name of t authorized to sign on beha	he above person If of ASSIGNOR)
	•	Title	
NOTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalizit will only be prima facie evidence of   Notarization o	ration is necessary. If the assignment fexecution. 35 USC 261. Use next pa r Legalization Page Added.	is notarized or legalized then ge if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2

PATENT REEL: 031903 FRAME: 0950